FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

36 :11 MA E- YALL 1835

GPR/FINANCE

06-01-2000



101371666

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

5-8-00

***************************************	missioner of Patents and Trac			cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	ı Туре	Conveyance Typ		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agr	reement
Resubmi Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of N	ame
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governmen	nt
Corrective Reel #	ve Document Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Governme partmental File	ent Agencies) Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional r	names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Song, Jin			06301997
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	Koch, John			06301997
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Ma	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Naterra International Inc.			If document to be reco
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen
Address (line 1)	13525 Denton Drive			of a domestic
	13323 Denion Drive			(Designation must be separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		TX	75234	ip Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter fo	or the first Receiving Pa	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 972-367-2001
Name [	David W. Carstens		
Address (line 1)	Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 802334		
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75380		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4
	lumber(s) or Patent Nur		rk if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	nt Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
09273681			
If this document is	heing filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Day Year
	named executing inventor.	me, approached, enter the date the putch appr	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u> i	f a U.S. Application Numbe	r PCT PCT	PCT
	ot been assigned.		
Number of Pi	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 40.00
Method o Deposit A		osed X Deposit Account	
-	ayment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0392
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the b	est of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and anv
	_	original document. Charges to depo	
indicate	d herein.		, ,
David W. Carster	s	John 10 Ct	5/5/20
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FAICHTS ONLT			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Squier, Marilyn	06301997	
Name (line 2)		]	
(		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line a)			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
` '			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached	
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
(mo 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)	
Address (illez)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod		
	City State/Country Zip Cou	10	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
, ,			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number $(\!\! oldsymbol{DO}\!\! oldsymbol{NOT}\!\! oldsymbol{ENTER}\!\! oldsymbol{BOTH}\!\! oldsymbol{numbers}\!\! oldsymbol{for}\!\! oldsymbol{the}\!\! oldsymbol{SOM}\!\! oldsymbol{ENTER}\!\! oldsymbol{BOTH}\!\! oldsymbol{numbers}\!\! oldsymbol{tor}\!\! oldsymbol{the}\!\! oldsymbol{NOT}\!\! oldsymbol{ENTER}\!\! oldsymbol{BOTH}\!\! oldsymbol{numbers}\!\! oldsymbol{tor}\!\! oldsymbol{NOT}\!\! oldsymbol{ENTER}\!\! oldsymbol{BOTH}\!\! oldsymbol{numbers}\!\! oldsymbol{tor}\!\! oldsymbol{SOM}\!\! oldsymbol{NOT}\!\! oldsymbol{ENTER}\!\! oldsymbol{BOTH}\!\! oldsymbol{numbers}\!\! oldsymbol{numbers}\!\! oldsymbol{numbers}\!\! oldsymbol{NOT}\!\! oldsymbol{ENTER}\!\! oldsymbol{BOTH}\!\! oldsymbol{numbers}\!\! olds$	nme property).	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)	
1		1	

60192.0105 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, John Koch, residing at 8343 Deep Green Drive, Dallas, Texas 75249, Jin Song, residing at 2316 Woodfield Way, Bedford, Texas 76021 and Marilyn Squier residing at 614 Reinosa, Garland, Texas 75043 have made an invention entitled "SKIN AGING AND WOUND TREATMENT USING CELL MIGRATION AGENTS" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Naterra International Inc., a Texas partnership having its principal office at Naterra International, Inc., 13525 Denton Drive, Dallas, Texas 75234 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we do sell, assign, and transfer, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

1

in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, white 30 day of Jun, 199	we have hereunto set our hands and affix our seal: 97.
	Jin Song
STATE OF Toxos § COUNTY OF Palles §	
On this the 30 day of before me Jin Song, known to me to be the peracknowledged the same to be his own free act	June, 1997, personally appeared rson who executed the foregoing Assignment and and deed.
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of Twes
TAE JOON PARK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 8, 2001	Typed or Printed Name of Notary  My Commission Expires:
	May 8, 2001

2

in testimony whereof, we this 30 th day of JUNE, 19	e have hereunto set our hands and affix our seals 197.
	John Koch
STATE OF \{ COUNTY OF \{ COUNTY OF	
On this the 30 day of  before me John Koch, known to me to be the person cknowledged the same to be his own free act as	nd deed.  1997, personally appeared on who executed the foregoing Assignment and nd deed.
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of
TAE JOON PARK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 8, 2001	TAE JOON PARK Typed or Printed Name of Notary  My Commission Expires:  May 8, 2001

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this 30 day of June,	we have hereunto set our hands and affix our seals 1997.
	Marilyn Squier
STATE OF \{ COUNTY OF \{ \text{Dallos} \text{ \text{So} day of } before me Marilyn Squier, known to me to be the same to be his own free to be	1997, personally appeared the person who executed the foregoing Assignment act and deed.
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
TAE JOON PARK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 8, 2001	TAE JOON PARK Typed or Printed Name of Notary  My Commission Expires:  May 7, 2001

Decket No. ANATT.0104C

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

> Beatrus Vila Beatrice Velez

Enclosures: Transmittal in Duplicate

Recordation Form 1619A

Patent Assignment

Check in the amount of \$40.00

Regular Certificate of Mailing

Postcard Acknowledgment

PATENT

REEL: 010816 FRAME: 0233

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Jin Song, et al.

Serial No.:

09/273,681

Filing Date:

March 22, 1999

Title:

Skin Aging and Wound Treatment Using Cell Migration Agents

Attorney Docket No.:

ANATT.0104C

Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# **TRANSMITTAL**

Enclosed are the following documents regarding the above-identified trademark:

- 1. Transmittal in Duplicate
- 2. Recordation Form PTO-1619;
- 3. Patent Assignment;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation fee;
- 4. Certificate of Mailing; and
- 5. Postcard Acknowledgement.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed in payment of this fee. No additional fees are believed to be necessary at this time. However, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee or credit any overpayment of fees to Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P. Deposit Account No. 50-0392.

Please date-stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed, postage-prepaid postcard to confirm receipt of these documents.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

David W. Carstens

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

Date: May 5, 2000

CARSTENS, YEE & CAHOON, L.L.P.

P.O. Box 802334

Dallas, TX 75380

 Telephone
 972.367.2001

 Facsimile
 972.367.2002

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Jin Song, et al.

Serial No.:

09/273,681

Filing Date:

March 22, 1999

Title:

Skin Aging and Wound Treatment Using Cell Migration Agents

Attorney Docket No.:

ANATT.0104C

Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# **TRANSMITTAL**

Enclosed are the following documents regarding the above-identified trademark:

- 1. Transmittal in Duplicate
- 2. Recordation Form PTO-1619;
- 3. Patent Assignment;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation fee;
- 4. Certificate of Mailing; and
- 5. Postcard Acknowledgement.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed in payment of this fee. No additional fees are believed to be necessary at this time. However, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee or credit any overpayment of fees to Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P. Deposit Account No. 50-0392.

Please date-stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed, postage-prepaid postcard to confirm receipt of these documents.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

David W. Carstens

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

Date: May  $\frac{5}{2}$ , 2000

CARSTENS, YEE & CAHOON, L.L.P.

P.O. Box 802334 Dallas, TX 75380

Telephone Facsimile 972.367.2001 972.367.2002

RECORDED: 05/08/2000